
U23 Senior Master 

Track results

Tullamore

2018

H1 H2 H3 H4 H5 H6

2.1 m/s

# Name Club Cat Heat Lane
Heat 

Place
Time

Final 

Place

404 Donal Kearns Cushinstown A.C. SEN 1 1 1 16.80 1

418 Andrew Kelly Drogheda & Distancetrict A.C. SEN 1 6 3 18.96 2

665 Padraig Crawford Gowran A.C. SEN 1 4 4 20.48 3

345 Michael Lundon Ardee & Distancetrict A.C. SEN 1 7 5 21.57 4

642 Simon Munro Celbridge A.C. SEN 1 2 6 21.58 5

481 Trevor Mcglynn (G) Omagh Harriers A.C. SEN 1 5 2 18.96 G

O35

O40

O45

H1 H2 H3 H4 H5 H6

2.1 m/s

# Name Club Cat Heat Lane
Heat 

Place
Time

Final 

Place

665 Padraig Crawford Gowran A.C. M35 1 3 2 20.48 1

481 Trevor Mcglynn (G) Omagh Harriers A.C. M35 1 2 1 18.96 G

345 Michael Lundon Ardee & Distancetrict A.C. M45 1 1 3 21.57 1

H1 H2 H3 H4 H5 H6

0.7 m/s -1.2 m/s

# Name Club Cat Heat Lane
Heat 

Place
Time

Final 

Place

477 Shane Keane Crusaders A.C. U23 2 7 1 11.08 1

648 Keith Marks Clonliffe Harriers A.C. U23 2 4 3 11.30 2

469 Shaun Donohue Menapians A.C. U23 2 3 4 11.47 3

717 Conor Dempsey Slí Cualann A.C. U23 2 5 5 11.57 4

468 Mel O'callaghan Menapians A.C. U23 1 5 1 11.61 5

418 Andrew Kelly Drogheda & Distancetrict A.C. U23 1 3 2 11.66 6

449 Chris St. Clare Johnson Enniscorthy A.C. U23 2 2 6 11.84 7

448 James Fortune Enniscorthy A.C. U23 1 4 3 12.04 8

300 Elijah Faleti Fingallians A.C. U23 2 1 7 12.05 9

299 Clifford Mututsa Fingallians A.C. U23 1 6 4 12.35 10

CBP: 14.4h - Sean Cahill Cushinstown (1990)

Wind

U23Men 100m Sprint

Wind

Wind

Age Category Event

Mast.Men 110m Hurdles

Age Category Event

SeniorMen 110m Hurdles

CBP:

CBP: 10.5H - Paul Walsh Donore Harriers (1988)

16.97

18.41

20.21

Wind

Age Category Event
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673 Cillín Greene (G) Galway City Harriers A.C. U23 2 6 2 11.28 G

403 Luke Redmond Cushinstown A.C. U23 1 2 5 DNF

H1 H2 H3 H4 H5 H6

0.3 m/s 0 m/s

# Name Club Cat Heat Lane
Heat 

Place
Time

Final 

Place

393 Keith Pike Clonliffe Harriers A.C. SEN 1 3 1 11.03 1

450 Pascal Ryan Fingallians A.C. SEN 2 3 1 NT 1

633 John Grant Celbridge A.C. SEN 1 6 2 11.55 2

637 Steven Oyinlola Celbridge A.C. SEN 2 7 2 NT 2

310 Michael Deady Menapians A.C. SEN 1 2 3 11.73 3

487 Liam Sheehan Raheny Shamrock A.C. SEN 2 4 3 NT 3

252 Dylan Roche (G) An Riocht A.C. SEN 1 7 4 11.78 4

634 Sean Jia Jun Chan Celbridge A.C. SEN 2 5 4 NT 4

635 Eoin O'sullivan Celbridge A.C. SEN 2 2 5 NT 5

438 James Sullivan Dundrum South Dublin A.C. SEN 2 6 6 NT 6

410 Fergus Colleran Dundrum South Dublin A.C. SEN 1 4 5 12.50 G

O35

O40

O45

H1 H2 H3 H4 H5 H6

-1 m/s -0.4 m/s

# Name Club Cat Heat Lane
Heat 

Place
Time

Final 

Place

365 Derek Kennedy Tallaght A.C. M35 1 2 2 12.26 1

364 Jer O'Donoghue (G) An Riocht A.C. M35 1 3 1 11.67 G

451 David Rock Fr. Murphy A.C. M40 1 6 3 12.30 1

318 Bryan Mcgetrick Naas A.C. M40 1 4 4 12.63 2

377 Norman Browne Tullamore Harriers A.C. M40 1 5 7 14.49 4

339 Keith Horan (G) South Galway A.C. M40 1 7 5 12.91 G

475 Stephen Byrne (G) Naomh Mhuire A.C. M40 1 8 6 12.98 G

345 Michael Lundon Ardee & Distancetrict A.C. M45 2 6 1 12.70 1

322 Tim Farmer Naas A.C. M45 2 3 2 12.82 2

416 Karl Carton Drogheda & Distancetrict A.C. M45 2 5 3 13.06 3

296 Ronan Gately Dundrum South Dublin A.C. M45 2 2 4 13.21 4

324 Adam Narloch Navan A.C. M45 2 4 5 13.44 5

Wind

Mast.Men 100m Sprint

Wind

Age Category Event

Age Category Event

SeniorMen 100m Sprint

CBP:

CBP: 10.6H - Peter Lyons D.C.H. (1993)

11.67

11.63

11.72
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50+

55+

60+

H1 H2 H3 H4 H5 H6

0.5 m/s 1.1 m/s

# Name Club Cat Heat Lane
Heat 

Place
Time

Final 

Place

613 David Hayde St. L. O'Toole A.C. M50 3 4 1 11.91 1

272 Damian Kirwan Celbridge A.C. M50 3 1 2 12.37 2

399 John O'Loughlin Crusaders A.C. M50 3 2 3 12.40 3

447 John O'Connor Enniscorthy A.C. M50 3 3 4 13.30 4

467 James O'Neill Menapians A.C. M55 3 5 5 13.59 1

653 Frank Cruise Drogheda & Distancetrict A.C. M55 3 6 6 13.78 2

362 Bill Devereaux St. Michael's AC M60 4 2 1 14.38 1

627 Seamus Agnew (G) Ballymena & Antrim A.C. M60 4 3 2 14.83 G

256 David Leech Blackrock A.C. M65 4 4 3 15.19 1

709 Ciarán Ó Coigligh Raheny Shamrock A.C. M65 4 6 5 16.75 2

400 Donal Swift Crusaders A.C. M65 4 5 6 18.05 3

630 Tom Durcan Bohermeen A.C. M70 4 7 4 15.45 1

H1 H2 H3 H4 H5 H6

0.4 m/s 0.1 m/s 1.5 m/s

# Name Club Cat Heat Lane
Heat 

Place
Time

Final 

Place

614 Adam Murphy St. L. O'Toole A.C. SEN 2 2 2 22.50 1

717 Conor Dempsey Slí Cualann A.C. SEN 1 4 1 22.52 2

675 Conor Wilson Menapians A.C. SEN 3 4 2 22.90 3

633 John Grant Celbridge A.C. SEN 3 3 3 23.296 4

449 Chris St. Clare Johnson Enniscorthy A.C. SEN 3 2 4 23.300 5

418 Andrew Kelly Drogheda & Distancetrict A.C. SEN 2 1 3 23.34 6

360 Owen Scully St. L. O'Toole A.C. SEN 1 1 3 23.47 7

468 Mel O'callaghan Menapians A.C. SEN 1 2 4 23.99 8

638 Eoghan Mcgrath Celbridge A.C. SEN 1 3 5 24.09 9

635 Eoin O'sullivan Celbridge A.C. SEN 3 6 5 24.96 10

671 Eoghan Shanley Lucan Harriers A.C. SEN 2 3 5 25.20 11

410 Fergus Colleran Dundrum South Dublin A.C. SEN 1 6 6 25.49 12

438 James Sullivan Dundrum South Dublin A.C. SEN 2 6 6 25.74 13

673 Cillín Greene (G) Galway City Harriers A.C. SEN 2 5 1 21.80 G

Wind
Wind

Wind

Age Category Event

SeniorMen 200m Sprint

CBP: 21.55   Stephen Gaffney Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. (2015)

12.17 14.38

12.57 14.39

13.91 20.08

Age Category Event

MasterMen 100m Sprint

70+

75+

65+

CBP:
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478 Robert Bennett (G) Nenagh Olympic A.C. SEN 3 5 1 22.33 G

625 Dion Marcos (G) An Riocht A.C. SEN 1 5 2 22.72 G

252 Dylan Roche (G) An Riocht A.C. SEN 2 4 4 24.29 G

35+

40+

45+

H1 H2 H3 H4 H5 H6

2.1 m/s 0.6 m/s

# Name Club Cat Heat Lane
Heat 

Place
Time

Final 

Place

365 Derek Kennedy Tallaght A.C. M35 1 1 2 25.17 1

430 Keith Eglington Dunboyne A.C. M35 1 2 6 26.97 2

364 Jer O'Donoghue (G) An Riocht A.C. M35 1 3 1 23.77 G

318 Bryan Mcgetrick Naas A.C. M40 1 4 5 26.29 1

377 Norman Browne Tullamore Harriers A.C. M40 1 5 7 30.77 2

475 Stephen Byrne (G) Naomh Mhuire A.C. M40 1 7 3 25.95 G

339 Keith Horan (G) South Galway A.C. M40 1 6 4 26.27 G

322 Tim Farmer Naas A.C. M45 2 3 1 25.75 1

345 Michael Lundon Ardee & Distancetrict A.C. M45 2 5 2 25.89 2

416 Karl Carton Drogheda & Distancetrict A.C. M45 2 4 3 27.00 3

50+

55+

60+

H1 H2 H3 H4 H5 H6

1.5 m/s -04 m/s

# Name Club Cat Heat Lane
Heat 

Place
Time

Final 

Place

613 David Hayde St. L. O'Toole A.C. M50 3 4 1 24.65 1

399 John O'loughlin Crusaders A.C. M50 3 2 2 25.81 2

272 Damian Kirwan Celbridge A.C. M50 3 1 3 25.93 3

419 David Thornton Drogheda & Distancetrict A.C. M50 3 3 7 29.21 4

498 Patrick Crossan (G) St. Annes A.C. M50 3 5 4 26.50 G

467 James O'neill Menapians A.C. M55 3 6 5 27.77 1

653 Frank Cruise Drogheda & Distancetrict A.C. M55 3 7 6 28.79 2

343 Bill Devereux St. Michael's AC M60 4 1 1 30.67 1

489 Terry Clarke Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. M60 4 6 4 34.25 2

627 Seamus Agnew (G) Ballymena & Antrim A.C. M60 4 2 2 31.55 G

65+

70+

75+

Wind

MasterMen 200m Sprint

Mast.Men 200m Sprint

Wind

25.89 29.84

25.94 30.44

29.12 35.04

CBP:

CBP:

24.28

23.88

24.29

Wind

Age Category Event

Age Category Event
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256 David Leech Blackrock A.C. M65 4 3 6 35.47 1

400 Donal Swift Crusaders A.C. M65 4 4 7 37.01 2

630 Tom Durcan Bohermeen A.C. M70 4 5 3 32.61 1

709 Ciarán Ó Coigligh Raheny Shamrock A.C. M70 4 7 5 35.40 2

# Name Club Cat Heat Lane
Heat 

Place
Time

Final 

Place

293 David Dagg Dundrum South Dublin A.C. SEN 1 3 1 56.63 1

470 Conor Gaffney Menapians A.C. SEN 1 4 3 58.19 2

611 Eoin POWER St. Joseph's A.C. SEN 1 6 4 61.37 3

296 Ronan Gately Dundrum South Dublin A.C. SEN 1 2 5 70.24 4

415 Laju Uwatse (G) Dooneen A.C. SEN 1 5 2 57.13 G

35+

40+

45+

# Name Club Cat Heat Lane
Heat 

Place
Time

Final 

Place

296 Ronan GATELY Dundrum South Dublin A.C. M45 1 1 1 70.24 1

# Name Club Cat Heat Lane
Heat 

Place
Time

Final 

Place

469 Shaun Donohue Menapians A.C. SEN 1 3 1 49.67 1

449 Chris St. Clare Johnson Enniscorthy A.C. SEN 1 2 2 49.82 2

456 Robert Hewson Kildare A.C. SEN 2 4 2 50.37 3

675 Conor Wilson Menapians A.C. SEN 2 2 3 51.06 4

672 Sean Townsend Lucan Harriers A.C. SEN 2 1 5 52.24 5

445 Lorcan O'Connor Emerald A.C. SEN 1 1 3 53.25 6

671 Eoghan Shanley Lucan Harriers A.C. SEN 1 5 4 55.15 7

639 Victor Fatiroti Celbridge A.C. SEN 1 6 5 55.31 8

640 Nathan Parameswaran Celbridge A.C. SEN 2 6 6 55.34 9

488 Philip O'Gorman Raheny Shamrock A.C. SEN 1 4 6 56.27 10

625 Dion Marcos (G) An Riocht A.C. SEN 2 5 1 50.02 G

415 Laju Uwatse (G) Dooneen A.C. SEN 2 3 4 52.11 G

SeniorMen 400m Sprint

CBP: 47.62  Gordon Kennedy Tullamore Harriers  (2007)

Age Category Event

Age Category Event

Mast.Men 400m Hurdles

CBP: 53.1H - C. McDunphy Raheny Shamrocks (1985)

CBP:

60.80

59.82

78.10

Age Category Event

SeniorMen 400m Hurdles
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35+

40+

45+

# Name Club Cat Heat Lane
Heat 

Place
Time

Final 

Place

430 Keith Eglington Dunboyne A.C. M35 1 1 3 59.54 1

284 John Stone D.M.P. A.C. M40 1 3 8 62.19 1

620 Adrian McGinley (G) Templemore A.C. M40 1 2 1 55.75 G

412 Donal Iremonger Donore Harriers A.C. M45 1 7 2 57.67 1

345 Michael Lundon Ardee & Distancetrict A.C. M45 1 8 4 59.74 2

420 Hugh O'Reilly Drogheda & Distancetrict A.C. M45 1 5 5 60.40 3

655 Karl Carton Drogheda & Distancetrict A.C. M45 1 4 6 60.41 4

454 Leonardo Brûlé (G) Galway City Harriers A.C. M45 1 6 7 62.08 G

50+

55+

60+

# Name Club Cat Heat Lane
Heat 

Place
Time

Final 

Place

399 John O'Loughlin Crusaders A.C. M50 2 3 1 57.92 1

323 Tom Gallagher Naas A.C. M50 2 1 3 61.39 2

421 Gerry O'Connor Drogheda & Distancetrict A.C. M50 2 5 4 61.78 3

447 John O'Connor Enniscorthy A.C. M50 2 4 5 63.15 4

419 David Thornton Drogheda & Distancetrict A.C. M50 2 2 6 68.66 5

498 Patrick Crossan (G) St. Annes A.C. M50 2 6 2 59.91 G

653 Frank Cruise Drogheda & Distancetrict A.C. M55 3 5 2 75.15 1

659 Peadar McGing Dundrum South Dublin A.C. M60 3 3 1 66.91 1

489 Terry Clarke Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. M60 3 4 4 76.05 2

709 Ciarán Ó Coigligh Raheny Shamrock A.C. M65 3 2 5 84.36 1

630 Tom Durcan Bohermeen A.C. M70 3 1 3 75.34 1

               CBP:

# Name Club Cat Heat
Heat 

Place

Final 

Place

456 Robert Hewson Kildare A.C. SEN 1 1 1

389 Aaron Mangan Tullamore Harriers A.C. SEN 1 2 2

726 James Dunne Tullamore Harriers A.C. SEN 1 3 3

735 Calum McGrath Celbridge A.C. SEN 1 4 4

69.04

69.77

80.21

56.75 65+

SeniorMen 800m 

CBP: 1.54.4H - Charlie Milner Tullamore Harriers (1987)

1:56.70

1:56.85

1:59.65

2:17.96

Time

60.94

64.97

Age Category Event

70+

75+

Age Category Event

MasterMen 400m Sprint

CBP:

Mast.Men 400m Sprint

Age Category Event

CBP:

54.73

52.52

55.12
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35+

40+

45+

# Name Club Cat Heat
Heat 

Place

Final 

Place

340 Gareth Murran Sportsworld A.C. M35 1 1 1

313 Patrick Kelly Mullingar Harriers A.C. M35 1 2 2

422 David Doyle Duleek & Distancetrict A.C. M35 1 3 3

430 Keith Eglington Dunboyne A.C. M35 1 5 4

710 Sean McDonnell Tallaght A.C. M35 1 6 5

496 James Callaghan (G) Sligo A.C. M35 1 4 G

326 Michael Coyle Newbridge A.C. M40 2 2 1

674 Derek Lynch Lucan Harriers A.C. M40 2 4 2

620 Adrian McGinley (G) Templemore A.C. M40 2 1 G

412 Donal Iremonger Donore Harriers A.C. M45 2 3 1

713 John McGrath United Striders A.C. M45 2 5 2

676 Mel Hilliard Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. M45 2 6 3

50+

55+

60+

# Name Club Cat Heat
Heat 

Place

Final 

Place

323 Tom Gallagher Naas A.C. M50 2 7 1

306 John Baldwin Kilcoole A.C. M55 2 8 1

659 Peadar McGing Dundrum South Dublin A.C. M60 2 9 1

462 Brian McGrath Le Cheile A.C. M65 2 10 1

452 Mick Priest Fr. Murphy A.C. M65 2 11 2

709 Ciarán Ó Coigligh Raheny Shamrock A.C. M65 2 12 3

               CBP:

# Name Club Cat Heat
Heat 

Place

Final 

Place

685 Rob Tully Star of the Sea A.C. SEN 1 1 1

389 Aaron Mangan Tullamore Harriers A.C. SEN 1 2 2

692 Brian Kelly St. Abbans A.C. SEN 1 3 3

643 Conor Burke Celbridge A.C. SEN 1 4 4

378 Thomas Dunne Ballyroan, Abbeyleix & DistancetritSEN 1 5 5

Time

65+

70+

75+

2.45.14

2:10.49

2:15.92

2:08.17

2:15.38

2:17.15

2:25.78

4:20.67

4:22.06

SeniorMen 1500m

2.22.77

3.34.92

Age Category Event

2.42.08

2.54.37

CBP: 3.51.2h - M. Flynn Tullamore Harriers (1985)

2:28.70

2:30.93

2:39.51

2:51.50

3:02.81

3:08.71

3:57.34

4:10.40

4:19.08

Time

Time

Age Category Event

MasterMen 800m

2.13.70

Mast.Men 800m

CBP:

CBP:

2.02.14

2.05.90

2.06.27

2:07.02

2:07.42

2:10.89

2:19.38

2:26.46

2:11.49

Age Category Event
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382 Ieuan Hopkins Brothers Pearse A.C. SEN 1 6 6

333 Rory Mulholland North East Runners A.C. SEN 1 7 7

693 Willie Kelly St. Abbans A.C. SEN 1 8 8

35+

40+

45+

# Name Club Cat Heat
Heat 

Place

Final 

Place

688 Stephen Hunter St. Abbans A.C. M35 1 1 1

340 Gareth Murran Sportsworld A.C. M35 1 2 2

314 Pauric Brady Mullingar Harriers A.C. M35 1 5 3

689 John Fenlon St. Abbans A.C. M40 1 3 1

729 Tony Fitzgerald Dooneen A.C. M40 1 8 2

713 John McGrath United Striders A.C. M45 1 4 1

676 Mel Hilliard Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. M45 1 7 2

497 Martin Keenan Sportsworld A.C. M45 1 11 3

50+

55+

60+

# Name Club Cat Heat
Heat 

Place

Final 

Place

428 Phelim Glynn Dunboyne A.C. M50 1 6 1

334 Pearse Coyle Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. M50 1 9 2

306 John Baldwin Kilcoole A.C. M55 1 10 1

462 Brian McGrath Le Cheile A.C. M65 1 12 1

452 Mick Priest Fr. Murphy A.C. M65 1 13 2

709 Ciarán Ó Coigligh Raheny Shamrock A.C. M65 1 14 3

691 Patrick Harding St. Abbans A.C. M70 1 16 1

373 Jim Langan Tullamore Harriers A.C. M75 1 15 1

# Name Club Cat Heat
Heat 

Place

Final 

Place

461 Thomas Hayes Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. SEN 1 1 1

269 James Kelly Castlecomer A.C. SEN 1 2 2

473 Andrew Nevin Mullingar Harriers A.C. SEN 1 3 3

Age Category

-

4:22.69

4:27.30

SeniorMen 5000m Distancetance

4.45.35

4.52.31

Age Category Event

70+

75+

5.47.74

CBP: 14.07.9H - E. Toomey Clonliffe Harriers (1985)

Time

Time

MasterMen 1500m

4.18.44 65+ 5.45.54

Mast.Men 1500m

CBP:

CBP:

4.09.67

4.08.4H

4.26.30

Time

Age Category Event

4:36.94

16:01.03

5:04.03

5:10.96

5:43.00

6:08.60

6:11.75

7:15.19

6:57.47

15:13.02

15:50.45

4:21.70

4:21.71

4:41.64

4:28.27

4:55.91

4:38.45

4:54.91

5:11.52

4:44.72

Event
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357 Eamonn MURPHY St. L. O'Toole A.C. SEN 1 4 4

371 Jay Donegan Tullamore Harriers A.C. SEN 1 5 5

35+

40+

45+

# Name Club Cat Heat
Heat 

Place

Final 

Place

326 Michael Coyle Newbridge A.C. M40 1 3 1

383 Colm Costello Brothers Pearse A.C. M40 1 4 2

312 Gerard Gavin Mullingar Harriers A.C. M45 1 2 1

332 Declan Toal North East Runners A.C. M45 1 6 2

680 Darren Bermingham Naomh Mhuire A.C. M45 1 8 3

628 Mark Conway Ballyskenach A.C. M45 1 10 4

50+

55+

60+

# Name Club Cat Heat
Heat 

Place

Final 

Place

681 Brenden Donagher Naomh Mhuire A.C. M50 1 1 1

428 Phelim Glynn Dunboyne A.C. M50 1 5 2

480 George Shields North East Runners A.C. M50 1 7 3

374 Johnny Feery Tullamore Harriers A.C. M60 1 9 1

65+

70+

75+

# Name Club Cat Heat
Heat 

Place

Final 

Place

462 Brian McGrath Le Cheile A.C. M65 1 1 1

623 Ciaran McGovern Tullamore Harriers A.C. M65 1 2 1

691 Patrick Harding St. Abbans A.C. M70 1 3 1

373 Jim Langan Tullamore Harriers A.C. M75 1 4 DNF

Time

16:55.40

17:07.78

16:48.95

12:25.83

13:56.33

18:14.63

18:36.59

20:45.35

16:42.05

17:19.38

18:15.65

18:50.00

Time

Age Category Event

CBP:

12.18.24

12.57.97

-

MasterMen 3000m Distancetance

15:32.44

Time

Age Category Event

MasterMen 5000m Distancetance

Mast.Men 5000m Distancetance

CBP:

CBP:

16.28.81

17.19.00

18.36.81

15.15.60

15.35.84

15.57.00

Age Category Event

16:34.02

16:41.66
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# Name Club Cat Heat
Heat 

Place

Final 

Place

336 Enda Cloake Slaney Olympic A.C. SEN 1 1 1

432 Rory Kavanagh Dunboyne A.C. SEN 1 2 2

35+

40+

45+

# Name Club Cat Heat
Heat 

Place

Final 

Place

284 John Stone D.M.P. A.C. M40 1 3 1

669 Pat O'Dwyer Lucan Harriers A.C. M45 1 4 1

# Name Club Cat Heat
Heat 

Place

Final 

Place

251 Joseph Mooney Adamstown A.C. SEN 3 1 1

35+

40+

45+

# Name Club Cat Heat
Heat 

Place

Final 

Place

398 Ross Alexander (G) Coolquill A.C. M35 1 2 G

50+

55+

60+

# Name Club Cat Heat
Heat 

Place

Final 

Place

352 John Joe Lawlor St. Joseph's A.C. M50 1 3 1

338 Tony Gartland Slí Cualann A.C. M50 1 4 2

270 Patrick Murphy (G) Castleisland A.C. M55 1 1 G

348 Bobby King St. Coca's A.C. M70 1 5 1

429 Declan Cooney Coralstown & Kinnegad A.C. M75 1 6 1

-

Time

10:22.01

11:18.61

12:40.16

22:44.00

Age Category Event

Age Category Event

Mast.Men 3000m Steeplechase

CBP: 8.54.3h - Ben Brady Raheny Shamrocks (1992)

CBP:

-

10.29.05

10.57.97

Time

18:12.78

18:52.14

21:53.34

16:06.66

22:00.98

22:40.20

15.06.30

14.45.98

70+

75+

17.33.20

Time

Age Category Event

MasterMen 3000m Walk

15.50.16 65+ 14.37.80

CBP:

Mast.Men 3000m Walk

SeniorMen 5000m Walk

Age Category Event

CBP: 20.04.3H  - Michael Lane Mullingar Harriers  (1990)

CBP:

-

14.00.40

15.34.91

Time

Time

Age Category Event

SeniorMen 3000m Steeplechase

10:03.81
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# Cat Heat Lane
Heat 

Place
Time

Final 

Place

1007 SEN 1 4 1 45.46 1

1006 SEN 1 3 2 46.15 2

1009 SEN 1 6 3 47.96 3

1008 SEN 1 5 4 49.37 4

# Cat Heat Lane
Heat 

Place
Time

Final 

Place

1012 SEN 1 1 1

H1 H2 H3 H4 H5 H6

0.4 m/s

# Name Club Cat Heat Lane
Heat 

Place
Time

Final 

Place

711 Sarah Lavin U.C.D. A.C. SEN 1 6 1 13.91 1

437 Kate Doherty Dundrum South Dublin A.C. SEN 1 3 2 14.05 2

612 Sive O'Toole St. L. O'Toole A.C. SEN 1 1 3 14.47 3

350 Eva McPartlan St. Coca's A.C. SEN 1 5 4 16.92 4

629 Karen Dunne Bohermeen A.C. SEN 1 4 5 17.13 5

35+

40+

45+

H1 H2 H3 H4 H5 H6

1.8 m/s

# Name Club Cat Heat Lane
Heat 

Place
Time

Final 

Place

407 Mary Scanlon Blackrock A.C. W40 1 3 1 15.94 1

479 Rosemary Gibson North East Runners A.C. W40 1 5 2 17.07 2

712 Aine Cullan United Striders A.C. W40 1 4 4 20.21 3

446 Margaret O'Connor Enniscorthy A.C. W45 1 6 3 18.51 1

Celbridge AC

Wind

Fingallians A.C.

Celbridge A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Fr. Murphy A.C.

CBP:  14.01 Sarah Lavin U.C.D. A.C. (2015)

Wind

Wind

Age Category Event

Mast.Women 100m Hurdles

CBP:

-

15.22

14.73

Age Category Event

SeniorWomen 100m Hurdles

CBP: 3.32.1H - Tullamore Harriers 3.32.10 (1986)

Club

Age Category Event

SeniorMen 4*100m Relay

Club

CBP: 43.5H - Clonliffe Harriers (1985)

Age Category Event

SeniorMen 4*400m Relay

4:15.20
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H1 H2 H3 H4 H5 H6

-0.5 m/s

# Name Club Cat Heat Lane
Heat 

Place
Time

Final 

Place

437 Kate Doherty Dundrum South Dublin A.C. U23 1 4 1 12.41 1

317 Vicky Harris Mullingar Harriers A.C. U23 1 2 2 12.70 2

707 Grace Lawler St. L. O'Toole A.C. U23 1 5 3 12.85 3

282 Ciara Barry Crusaders A.C. U23 1 6 4 12.86 4

401 Rhianna Mccarthy Crusaders A.C. U23 1 3 5 12.89 5

H1 H2 H3 H4 H5 H6

-1.4 m/s

# Name Club Cat Heat Lane
Heat 

Place
Time

Final 

Place

287 Aoife Lynch Donore Harriers A.C. SEN 1 3 1 12.30 1

394 Leah Moore Clonliffe Harriers A.C. SEN 1 4 2 12.34 2

644 Hannah Aspell Celbridge A.C. SEN 1 6 3 13.12 3

426 Sarah Faulkner Dunboyne A.C. SEN 1 5 4 15.09 4

657 Rebecca Tighe Dundrum South Dublin A.C. SEN 1 7 5 15.27 5

35+

40+

45+

H1 H2 H3 H4 H5 H6

1.3 m/s 0.9 m/s -0.5 m/s

# Name Club Cat Heat Lane
Heat 

Place
Time

Final 

Place

658 Avril Dillon Dundrum South Dublin A.C. W35 1 3 1 13.38 1

443 Emily Waldron Enniscorthy A.C. W35 1 4 2 13.88 2

331 Ashling Mathews North East Runners A.C. W35 1 5 4 14.40 3

308 Claire Johnston Lucan Harriers A.C. W35 1 6 5 14.51 4

286 Adele Breen Dunboyne A.C. W35 1 7 7 14.87 5

472 Kate Harrison (G) Moyne A.C. W35 1 1 3 14.23 G

744  Sonya King (G) Galway City Harriers A.C. W35 1 2 6 14.55 G

650 Antoinette Stafford D.M.P. A.C. W40 2 3 1 13.46 1

344 Siobhan McCann St. Michael's AC W40 2 1 2 13.99 2

Wind

Wind

Wind
Wind

Mast.Women 100m Sprint

Wind

Age Category Event

CBP: 11.9H - Lorraine Dunne Newbridge (1992)

CBP:

12.89

14.03

13.99

Wind

Age Category Event

SeniorWomen 100m Sprint

Age Category Event

U23Women 100m Sprint

CBP: 11.91 - Steffi Creaner Celtic D.C.U (2011)



U23 Senior Master 

Track results

Tullamore

2018

651 Catriona Corr Gowran A.C. W40 2 4 3 14.11 3

417 Barbara O'Donnell Drogheda & Distancetrict A.C. W40 2 2 4 16.03 4

712 Aine Cullen United Striders A.C. W40 2 5 5 17.53 5

423 Roisin Bell Dunboyne A.C. W45 3 8 1 14.20 1

446 O'Connor, Margaret Enniscorthy A.C. W45 3 7 4 15.01 2

463 Edith Coakley Lucan Harriers A.C. W45 3 6 6 15.44 3

654 Andrea McCabe Drogheda & Distancetrict A.C. W45 3 5 8 16.49 4

302 Majella Loftus (G) Galway City Harriers A.C. W45 3 4 2 14.26 G

50+ 65+

55+ 70+

60+ 75+

H1 H2 H3 H4 H5 H6

-0.5 m/s 0.8 m/s

# Name Club Cat Heat Lane
Heat 

Place
Time

Final 

Place

369 Moira Groome Trim A.C. W50 3 3 3 14.53 1

491 Siobhéal Murray Ratoath A.C. W50 3 1 5 15.13 2

424 Helen Lonergan Dunboyne A.C. W50 3 2 7 16.37 3

385 Finola Moore Celbridge A.C. W55 4 2 3 16.88 1

425 Rosemary Higgins Dunboyne A.C. W55 4 3 4 17.70 2

342 Bernie Bannon St. Michael's AC W60 4 4 1 16.36 1

656 Mary Whelan Dublin Striders A.C. W60 4 5 5 19.27 2

280 Hazel Galloway (G) Clonmel A.C. W60 4 6 2 16.39 G

H1 H2 H3 H4 H5 H6

NW

# Name Club Cat Heat Lane
Heat 

Place
Time

Final 

Place

278 Diana Markina Clonliffe Harriers A.C. SEN 1 2 1 NT 1

282 Ciara Barry Crusaders A.C. SEN 1 3 2 NT 2

644 Hannah Aspell Celbridge A.C. SEN 1 1 3 NT 3

707 Grace Lawler St. L. O'Toole A.C. SEN 1 7 4 NT 4

682 Grace O'Toole Newbridge A.C. SEN 1 6 5 NT 5

426 Sarah Faulkner Dunboyne A.C. SEN 1 5 7 NT 6

287 Aoife Lynch Donore Harriers A.C. SEN 1 4 8 NT 7

728 Sarah Healy (G) Moyne A.C. SEN 1 8 6 NT G

CBP:  23.86   Stephanie Creaner Dublin City Harriers A.C  (2015)

Wind

Wind

Wind

Age Category Event

SeniorWomen 200m Sprint

14.08 -

15.22 -

18.76 33.93

Age Category Event

MasterWomen 100m Sprint

CBP:
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35+

40+

45+

H1 H2 H3 H4 H5 H6

-0.2 m/s 0.4 m/s

# Name Club Cat Heat Lane
Heat 

Place
Time

Final 

Place

658 Avril Dillon Dundrum South Dublin A.C. W35 1 2 1 28.66 1

443 Emily Waldron Enniscorthy A.C. W35 1 3 2 28.86 2

308 Claire Johnston Lucan Harriers A.C. W35 1 4 5 30.81 3

331 Ashling Mathews North East Runners A.C. W35 1 5 6 31.51 4

366 Michelle Metcalfe Tallaght A.C. W35 1 6 7 32.10 5

286 Adele Breen Dunboyne A.C. W35 1 1 8 32.29 6

472 Kate Harrison (G) Moyne A.C. W35 1 8 3 29.80 G

744  Sonya King (G) Galway City Harriers A.C. W35 1 7 4 30.31 G

651 Catriona Corr Gowran A.C. W40 2 2 2 29.28 1

617 Anita Carruth Tallaght A.C. W40 2 4 4 29.79 2

344 Siobhan McCann St. Michael's AC W40 2 3 5 29.81 3

417 Barbara O'Donnell Drogheda & Distancetrict A.C. W40 2 1 7 33.09 4

423 Roisin Bell Dunboyne A.C. W45 2 6 1 28.98 1

490 Niamh McGuire Rathkenny A.C. W45 2 7 6 29.87 2

654 Andrea McCabe Drogheda & Distancetrict A.C. W45 3 5 8 34.61 3

302 Majella Loftus (G) Galway City Harriers A.C. W45 2 8 3 29.61 G

50+

55+

60+

H1 H2 H3 H4 H5 H6

-0.3 m/s

# Name Club Cat Heat Lane
Heat 

Place
Time

Final 

Place

465 Carol Kearney Lucan Harriers A.C. W50 3 3 1 29.52 1

369 Moira Groome Trim A.C. W50 3 1 2 29.76 2

684 Geraldine Finegan North East Runners A.C. W50 3 4 3 30.04 3

424 Helen Lonergan Dunboyne A.C. W50 3 2 4 34.02 4

342 Bernie Bannon St. Michael's AC W55 3 5 6 39.08 1

280 Hazel Galloway (G) Clonmel A.C. W60 3 6 5 34.51 G

376 Mary Walsh Tullamore Harriers A.C. W65 3 7 7 39.84 1

65+

70+

29.26 38.82

31.44 -

36.48 -75+

CBP:

Wind

Wind

Age Category Event

MasterWomen 200m Sprint

Mast.Women 200m Sprint

Wind

CBP:

26.54

28.62

28.99

Age Category Event
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# Name Club Cat Heat Lane
Heat 

Place
Time

Final 

Place

629 Karen Dunne Bohermeen A.C. SEN 1 4 1 67.72 1

367 Sarah Doyle Tallaght A.C. SEN 1 8 2 70.15 2

622 Caoimhe Rowe Trim A.C. SEN 1 7 3 71.42 3

387 Elaine Wilson Celbridge A.C. SEN 1 5 4 73.29 4

443 Emily Waldron Enniscorthy A.C. SEN 1 2 5 77.88 5

479 Rosemary Gibson North East Runners A.C. SEN 1 3 6 90.18 6

35+

40+

45+

# Name Club Cat Heat Lane
Heat 

Place
Time

Final 

Place

443 Emily Waldron Enniscorthy A.C. W35 1 1 2 77.88 1

479 Rosemary Gibson North East Runners A.C. W40 1 2 3 90.18 1

267 Michelle Lannon (G) Carrick-on-Shannon A.C. W45 1 3 1 70.15 G

# Name Club Cat Heat Lane
Heat 

Place
Time

Final 

Place

683 Ellie O'Toole Newbridge A.C. SEN 1 5 3 57.09 1

395 Leah Bergin Clonliffe Harriers A.C. SEN 1 3 4 57.91 2

319 Ciara Gallagher Naas A.C. SEN 1 1 5 61.69 3

731 Mairéad Fortune Enniscorthy A.C. SEN 1 7 6 63.86 4

426 Sarah Faulkner Dunboyne A.C. SEN 1 4 8 67.23 5

303 Nicole Walsh (G) Galway City Harriers A.C. SEN 1 8 1 55.97 G

266 Miriam Daly (G) Carrick-on-Suir A.C. SEN 1 2 2 56.56 G

728 Sarah Healy (G) Moyne A.C. SEN 1 6 7 66.18 G

35+

40+

45+

# Name Club Cat Heat Lane
Heat 

Place
Time

Final 

Place

443 Emily Waldron Enniscorthy A.C. W35 1 1 1

63.83

65.43

CBP:

Mast.Women 400m Sprint

SeniorWomen 400m Sprint

Age Category Event

CBP: 54.7H - Joanne Cuddihy K.C.H (2001)

62.72

Age Category Event

Age Category Event

Mast.Women 400m Hurdles

CBP:  60.1H  Mary Parr  West Dublin A.C.   (1985)

CBP:

-

75.93

75.61

Age Category Event

SeniorWomen 400m Hurdles

65.51
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283 Christine Stone D.M.P. A.C. W35 1 6 2

472 Kate Harrison (G) Moyne A.C. W35 1 4 G

359 Maria Dunne St. L. O'Toole A.C. W40 1 2 1

617 Anita Carruth Tallaght A.C. W40 1 3 2

407 Mary Scanlon Blackrock A.C. W40 1 5 3

695 Sharon Buggy St. Abbans A.C. W40 1 7 4

490 Niamh McGuire Rathkenny A.C. W45 2 2 1

696 Margo Dowling St. Abbans A.C. W45 2 4 2

50+

55+

60+

# Name Club Cat Heat Lane
Heat 

Place
Time

Final 

Place

684 Geraldine Finegan North East Runners A.C. W50 2 1 1

465 Carol Kearney Lucan Harriers A.C. W50 2 3 2

442 Grace Foley Dunleer A.C. W50 2 6 3

424 Helen Lonergan Dunboyne A.C. W50 2 7 4

632 Ann Wynne (G) Carrick-on-Shannon A.C. W50 2 5 G

# Name Club Cat Heat
Heat 

Place

Final 

Place

649 Orna McGinley Clonliffe Harriers A.C. SEN 1 2 1

278 Diana Markina Clonliffe Harriers A.C. SEN 1 5 2

301 Maebh Brannigan (G) Galway City Harriers A.C. SEN 1 1 G

35+

40+

45+

# Name Club Cat Heat
Heat 

Place

Final 

Place

652 Mags Nugent Drogheda & Distancetrict A.C. W35 1 3 1

443 Emily Waldron Enniscorthy A.C. W35 1 4 2

283 Christine Stone D.M.P. A.C. W35 1 6 3

359 Maria Dunne St. L. O'Toole A.C. W40 2 1 1

687 Colette English St. Abbans A.C. W40 2 2 2

289 Edel McNamara Dublin City Harriers A.C. W40 2 3 3

-

SeniorWomen 800m A

CBP: 2.07.2H - Bernie Kavanagh Lucan Harriers (1990)

Mast.Women 800m

2.22.88

2.22.88

2.27.99

CBP:

Time

Time

71.54

83.56

Age Category Event

70+

75+

-

Age Category Event

MasterWomen 400m Sprint

71.71 65+ 86.55

CBP:

2:39.18

2:50.50

2:29.22

2:34.16

2:36.61

Age Category Event

71.26

68.30

75.34

71.52

68.26

67.37

68.58

73.87

66.97

68.56

78.25

80.37

73.47

2:29.51

2:43.55

2:24.99

2:32.55
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499 Karen Crean St. Brigids A.C. W40 2 4 4

670 Kathleen Trunk Lucan Harriers A.C. W40 2 9 5

493 Angie Redmond Slaney Olympic A.C. W40 2 11 6

696 Margo Dowling St. Abbans A.C. W45 2 5 1

464 Breda Smyth Lucan Harriers A.C. W45 2 8 2

619 Deirdre Harris Tallaght A.C. W45 2 10 3

268 Susanne O'Beirne (G) Carrick-on-Shannon A.C. W45 2 7 G

50+

55+

60+

# Name Club Cat Heat
Heat 

Place

Final 

Place

632 Ann Wynne (G) Carrick-on-Shannon A.C. W50 2 6 1

# Name Club Cat Heat
Heat 

Place

Final 

Place

714 Richeal Browne Slí Cualann A.C. SEN 1 1 1

679 Niamh Kearney Slí Cualann A.C. SEN 1 2 2

720 Nadine Donegan Tullamore Harriers A.C. SEN 1 3 3

441 Nicola Welsh Dunleer A.C. SEN 1 4 4

35+

40+

45+

# Name Club Cat Heat
Heat 

Place

Final 

Place

327 Michelle Cox Newbridge A.C. W35 1 5 1

687 Colette English St. Abbans A.C. W40 1 7 1

320 O'loughlin, Ruth Naas A.C. W40 1 9 2

321 Sarah Kearns Naas A.C. W40 1 10 3

670 Kathleen Trunk Lucan Harriers A.C. W40 1 12 4

493 Angie Redmond Slaney Olympic A.C. W40 1 14 5

386 Andrea Fleischer Celbridge A.C. W40 1 16 6

464 Breda Smyth Lucan Harriers A.C. W45 1 11 1

268 Susanne O'Beirne (G) Carrick-on-Shannon A.C. W45 1 13 G

Age Category Event

2:48.16

2:52.88

2:47.36

3:18.43

2:41.00

2.39.53 65+ 3.20.37

SeniorWomen 1500m

CBP:

CBP:

Mast.Women 1500m

4.51.44

5.00.00

5.06.00

5:09.00

5:30.31

5:31.83

5:44.88

6:10.84

3.01.29

2.58.43

Age Category Event

70+

75+

-

-

2:41.24

Time

Age Category Event

4:57.79

Time

6:53.15

5:44.32

5:46.81

2:37.52

2:51.09

CBP: 4.20.3H - Ann Buckley Clonliffe Harriers (1988)

4:43.63

4:50.19

4:51.91

4:53.68

Time

MasterWomen 800m
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50+

55+

60+

# Name Club Cat Heat
Heat 

Place

Final 

Place

335 Anne Gilshinan Slaney Olympic A.C. W50 1 6 1

309 Catherine O'Connor Menapians A.C. W50 1 15 2

406 Ann Sullivan D.M.P. A.C. W55 1 8 1

375 Martina Conlon Tullamore Harriers A.C. W55 1 17 2

# Name Club Cat Heat
Heat 

Place

Final 

Place

482 Mary Mulhare Portlaoise A.C. SEN 1 1 1

706 Jennifer Higgins St. Pauls A.C. SEN 1 7 2

35+

40+

45+

# Name Club Cat Heat
Heat 

Place

Final 

Place

327 Michelle Cox Newbridge A.C. W35 1 2 1

444 Karen Costello Dunleer A.C. W40 1 3 1

267 Michelle Lannon (G) Carrick-on-Shannon A.C. W45 1 4 G

50+

55+

60+

# Name Club Cat Heat
Heat 

Place

Final 

Place

292 Cathryn Brady Dundrum South Dublin A.C. W50 1 6 1

309 Catherine O'Connor Menapians A.C. W50 1 8 2

406 Ann Sullivan D.M.P. A.C. W55 1 5 1

65+

70+

75+

-

-

-

Mast.Women 3000m Distance

65+ -

10.34.00

Age Category Event

MasterWomen 3000m Distance

11.36.69

12.29.92

-

70+

75+

-

-

Time

CBP:

Age Category Event

5.56.82

5.51.58

Age Category Event

CBP: 9.21.50 - Anne Keenan Buckley North Laois (2001)

4:58.39

6:23.68

5:23.25

7:01.49

9:54.51

12:53.33

CBP:

CBP:

Event

MasterWomen 1500m

5.02.33

Age Category

Time

Time

Time

11.03.90

11.47.28

SeniorWomen 3000m Distance

10:31.44

10:40.96

10:59.33

11:36.18

13:40.40

11:27.04



U23 Senior Master 

Track results

Tullamore

2018

# Name Club Cat Heat
Heat 

Place

Final 

Place

427 Jane Bandila Dunboyne A.C. SEN 1 3 1

257 Elizabeth Egan Bree A.C. SEN 1 4 2

414 Jessica Coyne (G) Dooneen A.C. SEN 1 1 G

668 Hilkka Kontro (G) Limerick A.C. SEN 1 2 G

35+

40+

45+

# Name Club Cat Heat
Heat 

Place

Final 

Place

744  Sonya KING (G) Galway City Harriers A.C. W35 1 DNF DNF

# Name Club Cat Heat
Heat 

Place

Final 

Place

273 Niamh O'Connor Celbridge A.C. SEN 2 1 1

315 Rachel Glennon Mullingar Harriers A.C. SEN 2 3 2

732 Ana Burke Celbridge A.C. SEN 2 4 3

275 Sinead O'Connor Celbridge A.C. SEN 2 5 4

394 Leah Moore Clonliffe Harriers A.C. SEN 2 DNF DNF

35+

40+

45+

# Name Club Cat Heat
Heat 

Place

Final 

Place

694 Deirdre Brennan St. Abbans A.C. W40 2 8 1

353 Maggiehelen O'Connor St. Joseph's A.C. W45 2 2 1

356 Clare Archbold St. L. O'Toole A.C. W45 2 6 2

SeniorWomen 3000m Walk

Age Category

Age Category Event

Mast.Women 3000m Steeplechase

Time

Event

Mast.Women 3000m Walk

CBP:

14:40.07

16:33.31

16:40.50

18:14.76

23:22.70

16:19.13

20:24.85

SeniorWomen 3000m Steeplechase

Age Category Event

Age Category Event

Time

CBP: 11.10.18 - Niamh Kearney Sli Cualann A.C. (2017)

CBP: 15.07.40 - Georgina Tuohy Tullamore Harriers (2008)

CBP:

-

-

-

17.43.07

15.38.30

-

Time

Time

11:32.66

11:48.25

12:43.47

10:37.42
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50+

55+

60+

# Name Club Cat Heat
Heat 

Place

Final 

Place

351 Brid Lawlor St. Joseph's A.C. W55 2 7 1

341 Pamela Reynolds St. Andrews A.C. W70 2 9 1

# Cat Heat Lane
Heat 

Place
Time

Final 

Place

1001 SEN 1 3 1 49.69 1

1002 SEN 1 5 2 52.99 2

1005 SEN 1 7 3 54.82 3

1004 SEN 1 6 4 60.34 4

1003 SEN 1 4 5 63.55 5

# Cat Heat Lane
Heat 

Place
Time

Final 

Place

1010 SEN 1 1 1

1011 SEN 1 2 2

Celbridge AC

Carrick Aces A.C.

Lucan Harriers A.C.

Dunboyne A.C.

20:25.60

25:39.74

Mullingar Harriers A.C.

Celbridge A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

-

20.26.84 -

Age Category Event

70+

75+

Club

19.54.03

Age Category Event

SeniorWomen 4*400m Relay

Club

CBP:  51.43     Muligar Harriers A.C.  (2017)

CBP:  4.13.2H    West Dublin  A.C.  (1987)

Age Category Event

MasterWomen 3000m Walk

19.06.24 -65+

CBP:

SeniorWomen 4*100m Relay

4:54.57

5:20.40

Time


